Effective  May 2, 2023, Tier II Educational Compensation is eliminated, and members shall be eligible for 
education incentive compensation as follows (See chart below): 

1. Qualification for and possession of either 60 units, or AA degree, or Intermediate POST Certificate 
shall entitle employee to Two-Hundred and Ninety Eight Dollars and Ten Cents ($298.10) for Officers 
and Three-Hundred Seventy-Three and Forty-Four Cents ($373.44) for Sergeants.  Effective 
December 13, 2025, the amount shall increase to $310.02 for Officers and $388.38 for Sergeants. 

2. Qualification for and possession of either 60 units, or AA degree, and Intermediate POST Certificate 

shall entitle employee to Four Hundred and Sixty-Seven Dollars and Twenty-Nine Cents ($467.29) for

[...]

Compensation is eliminated, and members shall be eligible for education incentive compensation as follows (See 
chart below): 

1. Qualification for and possession of either 60 units, or AA degree, or Intermediate POST Certificate 
shall entitle employee to Two-Hundred and Ninety Eight Dollars and Ten Cents ($298.10) for Officers 
and Three-Hundred Seventy-Three and Forty-Four Cents ($373.44) for Sergeants.  Effective 
December 13, 2025, the amount shall increase to $310.02 for Officers and $388.38 for Sergeants. 

2. Qualification for and possession of either 60 units, or AA degree, and Intermediate POST Certificate 

shall entitle employee to Four Hundred and Sixty-Seven Dollars and Twenty-Nine Cents ($467.29) for